
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

   
ORDER  

 

  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

C.B. by and through his guardians ad litem 
W.B. and B.T., 

Plaintiffs, 

v.  

MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL 
DISTRICT; MARTINREX KEDZIORA, in 
his official capacity as Moreno Valley 
Unified School District Superintendent; 
DARRYL SCOTT; SCOTT WALKER; 
DEMETRIUS OWENS; MANUEL 
ARELLANO; LONIESHA KING; 
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE; RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY SHERIFF’ S DEPARTMENT; 
DEPUTY SHERIFF NORMA LOZA; 
DEPUTY SHERIFF JERSSY TOSCANO; 
and DOES 3-10, 

Defendants. 

Case No.  5:21-cv-00194-JGB (SPx) 

 
ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE OF ACTION 
AGAINST DEFENDANTS 
COUNTY OF 
RIVERSIDE, RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY SHERIFF’S 
DEPARTMENT, DEPUTY 
SHERIFF NORMA 
LOZA, AND DEPUTY SHERIFF 
JERSSY TOSCANO ONLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action Filed:  February 2, 2021 

/// 

/// 

/// 

 

Case 5:21-cv-00194-JGB-SP     Document 299     Filed 03/03/25     Page 1 of 2   Page ID
#:9202



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

- 2 - 
ORDER  

ORDER

In consideration of the parties’ stipulation for dismissal with prejudice of this 

action, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this case is dismissed in its entirety as to 

Defendants COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF’S 

DEPARTMENT, DEPUTY SHERIFF NORMA LOZA, and DEPUTY SHERIFF 

JERSSY TOSCANO only, with prejudice, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil 

Procedure 41(a)(1). 

Dated: March 3, 2025   __________________________________ 
      UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
      JESUS G. BERNAL 

___________________________________________________________________________________________
UNITTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEDDD STATES DIIIIIIIIIIIIIIISSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTRRRRRRRRRRRRRRIIICT JUDGE 
JESUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS G. BERNAL 

Case 5:21-cv-00194-JGB-SP     Document 299     Filed 03/03/25     Page 2 of 2   Page ID
#:9203


