	Case 5:21-cv-00194-JGB-SP	Document 299 #:9202	Filed 03/03/25	Page 1 of 2	Page ID	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
11						
12	C.B. by and through his <i>gua</i> W.B. and B.T.,	rdians ad litem	Case No. 5:22	l-cv-00194-J	GB (SPx)	
13	Plaintiffs,		ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH			
14	V.		<b>PREJUDICE</b>		N	
15	 MORENO VALLEY UNIF	KEDZIORA, in eno Vallev	COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, RIVERSIDE			
16	DISTRICT; MARTINREX In his official capacity as More		COUNTY SH DEPARTME	<b>IERIFF'S</b>	FF'S	
17	Unified School District Super DARRYL SCOTT; SCOTT	erintendent; WALKER;	SHERIFF NO LOZA, AND	DEPUTY SI	HERIFF	
18 19	DEMETRIUS OWENS; MA   ARELLANO; LONIESHA	ANUEL KING;	JERSSY TOS	SCANO <u>ONLY</u>		
20	COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE: COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEI	PARTMENT;				
21	DEPUTY SHERIFF NORM DEPUTY SHERIFF JERSS and DOES 3-10,					
22	Defendants.					
23	Dorondants.					
24			Action Filed:	February 2. 2	2021	
25						
26						
27						
28	///					
		ORDE	D			



	Case 5:21-cv-00194-JGB-SP Document 299 Filed 03/03/25 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:9203				
1	<u>ORDER</u>				
2	In consideration of the parties' stipulation for dismissal with prejudice of this				
3	action, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this case is dismissed in its entirety as to				
4	Defendants COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF'S				
5	DEPARTMENT, DEPUTY SHERIFF NORMA LOZA, and DEPUTY SHERIFF				
6	JERSSY TOSCANO only, with prejudice, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil				
7	Procedure 41(a)(1).				
8	$\sim 9.97$				
9	Dated: March 3, 2025  UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE				
10	JESUS G. BERNAL				
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
JΜ	- 2 -				
JONES MAYER	ORDER				